

UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr.
GENERAL

E/CN.3/386/Corr.1
31 January 1968

ENGLISH ONLY

STATISTICAL COMMISSION
Fifteenth session
Item 11 of the provisional agenda

RECENT ACTIVITIES IN THE FIELD OF POPULATION

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. Page 2, line 1

For related read interested

2. Page 3, para. 5, line 3

Delete the words "which had"

3. Page 3, foot-note 7

Replace foot-note 7 by the following text: "Resolution IV adopted by the International Labour Conference at its 51st session (Geneva, 1967)."

4. Page 6, para. 13, line 10

For comparable read comparative

5. Page 9, para. 21, line 2

For sixty-eight read eighty-eight

6. Page 9, para. 22, line 5

After symbol "E/CN.9/203" insert "and E/CN.9/218" in parentheses

7. Page 11

Between paragraphs 28 and 29 insert the sub-heading "Research, studies and manuals"